CH \$40.00 2617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the name of assignee to add a coma after BDO USA so the name appears BDO USA, LLP. previously recorded on Reel 005434 Frame 9965. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Service Mark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SS&G, Inc.		01/01/2015	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDO USA, LLP
Street Address:	130 East Randolph
Internal Address:	Suite 2800
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2617893	RESTAURANT CFO BOOTCAMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122777375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: cmartini@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Christina L. Martini

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail Rubinstein
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Rubinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=bdoassignment#page1.tif source=bdoassignment#page2.tif source=bdoassignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0877

900707904

source=bdoassignment#page4.tif		
source=bdoassignment#page5.tif		

Service Mark Assignment

WHEREAS, SS&G, Inc., an Ohio corporation having its principal office at 301 Springside Drive, Akron, Ohio 44333 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the registered service mark "RESTAURANT CFO BOOTCAMP" having the Registration Number 2,617,893 and Registration Date of September 10, 2002 (and originally submitted for filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2001) (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, 800 USA, LLP, a Delaware registered limited liability partnership, having its principal office at 130 East Randolph, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar U.S. (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor If this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor hereby binds itself and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to reasonably cooperate with Assignee in Assignee's recordation of this Assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and Assignee's maintenance of said Mark, and to take such further reasonable actions, and execute and deliver such further applications, petitions, oaths and assignments and any other papers and instruments, as reasonably requested in the future by Assignee and at Assignee's then sole expense, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record this Assignment of the Mark to the Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST/87505251.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0066

IN TESTIMONY WHEREUP, Assignor has execu 2015.	ted this Assignment effective as of January 1,
	SSEG, INC. Jan Ohio corporation By: Marne: Robert Littman
State of <u>OHID</u>	Title: Chief Executive Officer
County of <u>SummiT</u>	
On this $\frac{2}{4}$ day of December, 2014, before me, a laforesatid, appeared Robert Littman, to me per subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknow free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the	ionally known to be the same person who ledged that execution of said document was a
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last abo	ve given.
Notary Public: Paula Kay Lager	
My Commission Expires: 8/11/2015	
Pada Say Ragar Roshinal Somoni County Rosary Public, 2011 of Oblo My Commission Expires: 80/11/2011	;

EASTW7506251.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0067

2015.	ted this Assignment effective as or January),		
	558G, INC. J an Ohio corporation By: West M. W. Ster		
	Name: Robert Littman		
State of <u>OHID</u>	Title: Chief Executive Officer		
Country of <u>SummiT</u>			
On this $\frac{2}{A^2}$ day of December, 2014, before me, a laforesaid, appeared Robert Littman, to me persubscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowing and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the	ionally known to be the same person who ledged that execution of said document was a		
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.			
Notary Public: Paula Kay Lager	•		
My Commission Expires: 8 /11/2015	n.		
Paula Lay Anger Rockhad Sudeni County Hotery Public, Abite of Oblo My Commission Expless: 90/11/2018			

EAST/87505251.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0067

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2015 BY:

800 USA LLP, a Delaware registered limited liability partnership

EAST/87505251,2

RECORDED: 01/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 07/19/2022